MINUTES

JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

SPECIAL MEETING (STUDY SESSION) - 9:00 AM March 29, 2016

CALL TO ORDER

The Special Joint Meeting (Study Session) of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Housing Authority and the Board of Library Trustees was called to order at 9:05 a.m. by Mayor Gutierrez in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Gutierrez

INVOCATION

None

ROLL CALL

Council: Dr. Yxstian A. Gutierrez Mayor

George E. Price Council Member
Jesse L. Molina Council Member
D. LaDonna Jempson Council Member

Absent: Jeffrey J. Giba Mayor Pro Tem

Staff: Michelle Dawson City Manager

Thomas M. DeSantis Assistant City Manager

Richard Sandzimier Planning Official

Steve Hargis Technology Services Division Manager

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Mayor Gutierrez opened the agenda items for public comments, which were received from Tom Jerele, Rafael Brugueras, Roy Bleckert, Pete Bleckert, and Debra Craig.

A. SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS

A.1. STRATEGIC PLANNING

Wayne McAfee, Consultant with The Organizational Network, gave the presentation. Nels Klyver, Consultant with The Organizational Network was present to facilitate the discussion.

The following breaks were taken: 10:15 a.m. - 11 a.m.; 1:45 a.m. - 12:15 p.m.; and 2:00 p.m. - 2:15 p.m.

A.2. CITY COUNCIL REQUESTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

A round table approach was taken in which each Council Member present took an opportunity to offer some final remarks.

ADJOURNMENT

Submitted by:

There being no further business to conduct, the Special Meeting (Study Session) was adjourned at 4:45 p.m.

| | <i>j</i> . | | |
|------|------------|--|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Leslie Keane, Interim City Clerk Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District Secretary, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley